FORM PTO-1595 I-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of					
	172655 ————					
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of Conveying Party: Decision Point Data, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party:					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Unicru, Inc. JUN 2					
General partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:					
Corporation- Oregon	Street Address: 9300 SW Nimbus Avenue					
Other	City Beaverton State Oregon ZIP 97008					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☐ NO	Individual(s) Citizenship					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Association General Partnership					
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership					
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Oregon					
Other	Other					
Execution Date: October 16, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No					
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	A 400 E3 A10					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
76/136,341						
Additional numbers att						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
Name: David P. Petersen						
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP						
Internal Address:						
ALLOS IN LANGE COD.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>					
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600						
Street Address:	□ Enclosed					
	Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.					
121 S.W. Salmon Street	deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.					
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	8. Deposit account number: 02-4550					
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 DO NOT USE						
DO NOT USE						
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. David P. Petersen	THIS SPACE is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. David P. Petersen Name of Person Signing Signing	THIS SPACE is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the gnature Date					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. David P. Petersen	THIS SPACE is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the gnature Date					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0885

For office use only



Phone: (503) 986-2200 Fax: (503) 378-4381

Articles of Amendment—Eusiness/Professional/Nonprofit

Secretary of State
Corporation Division
255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151
Calam OD 07940 4997

Check the appropriate box below: BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7)

	Salar Sa			(Complete only 1,									
gistry Numl	ber:		**********										
	onal Sheet if N or Print Legibly							į					
									÷				
NAME OF	CORPORATION	PRIOR TO AM	ENDMENT_D	ecision Point	Data,	lnc.							
				ARTICLE(8) AS IT						песеввагу.)			
				of Incorporat n is Unicru, I		mende	ed to read a	s fol	lows:				
	······												
THE AME! (If more than	NDMENT WAS A an one amendm	ADOPTED ON:	, identify the dat	e of edoption of ea	ch amendr	 nen!.)							
BU	SINESS/PROI	FESSIONAL CO	ORPORATION	ONLY	1		NONPRO	FIT CO)RPOR/	ATION ONLY			
CHECK TH	IE APPROPRIA	TE STATEMENT	-		5)	5) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT							
	der action was as follows:	s required to ac	lopt the amen	dment(s). The	8	pproved	ship approval w by a sufficien						
Class or series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of vales cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST	incorporators. Membership approval was required. The membership vote follows:						ilp vote was a		
e tached						lass(es) entitled to vote	Number of members entitled to vota		er of votes to be cast	Number of votes casi FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST		
Sharehold The amen sharehold	idment(s) was	not required to adopted by the	o adopt the an ne board of dir	nendment(s). rectors without									
action wa	s not required ent(s) was add	ot issued any s d to adopt the a opted by the in	amendment(s)	. Shareholder . The by the board of				l					
Execution	DN			,									
Printed Name Signature							Title VP	/ Corp	orate Cou	nsel			
David	Cunningha	A111											
Contact David	Name Cunningh	nam			<u>.</u>	DAYTIME F 503-59	PHONE NUMBE 96-3406	R – IN	CLUDIN	g Area Code	-		
					_								
									1		FEE\$		
									1	Make o	heck for \$20 payable rporation Division."		
									1	NOTE:	Fees may be paid		

CR113 (Rev. 06/01)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0886

with VISA or MasterCard. The oard number and expiration date should be submitted on a separate sheet for your protection.

Page 2 - Articles of Amendment - Business/Professional/Nonprofit Decision Point Data, Inc.

Class or series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST
Series C Preferred	4,804,806	3,303,304	3,303,304	0
Common	15,262,629	11,418,888	10,831,277	0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0887



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 Fax:(503)378-4381 www.sos.state.or.us/corporation/corphp.htm Registry Number: 084756-83

Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

UNICRU, INC.

9300 SW NIMBUS AVE BEAVERTON OR 97008

Acknowledgment Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

If you have any questions regarding this acknowledgement, contact the Secretary of State, Corporation Division at (503)986-2200. Please refer to the registration number listed above. A copy of the filed documentation may be ordered for a fee of \$5.00. Submit your request to the address listed above or call (503)986-2317 with your Visa or MasterCard number.

Document

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Filed On 12/11/2001 Jurisdiction OREGON

Name

UNICRU, INC.

Principal Place of Business

9300 SW NIMBUS AVE BEAVERTON OR 97008

Mailing Address

9300 SW NIMBUS AVE BEAVERTON OR 97008

Secretary

DAVID B CUNNINGHAM 9300 SW NIMBUS AVE BEAVERTON OR 97008 Registered Agent

GREGORY J ENGLUND | 1100 SW 6TH AVE STE 1507 PORTLAND OR 97204

President

ROBERT GREGG 9300 SW NIMBUS AVE BEAVERTON OR 97008

GINPIT ACK

RECORDED: 06/28/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0888